
                                                                     1407 W North Temple, Suite 330 
           Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 

 
 
November 30, 2018 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
 
Utah Public Service Commission 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Secretary 
 
RE: Docket No. 17-035-71 
 In the Matter of the Application of Rocky Mountain Power for Approval of Power 

Purchase Agreement Between PacifiCorp and US Magnesium LLC 
 Compliance Filing 
 
In accordance with the Order Memorializing Bench Ruling Approving Electric Service 
Agreement in the above referenced docket issued by the Utah Public Service Commission on 
April 19, 2018, Rocky Mountain Power (the “Company”) hereby submits US Magnesium’s 
confidential annual report on its energy efficiency projects.  
 
The Company respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and requests for additional 
information regarding this filing be addressed to the following: 
 
By E-mail (preferred):  datarequest@pacificorp.com 
    utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
    jana.saba@pacificorp.com  
    daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
 
By regular mail:  Data Request Response Center 
    PacifiCorp 
    825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 
    Portland, OR  97232 
 
Informal inquiries may be directed to Jana Saba at (801) 220-2823. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Joelle Steward 
Vice President, Regulation 
 
Enclosures 
 
CC: Service List 
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THIS ANNUAL REPORT IS CONFIDENTIAL 
IN ITS ENTIRETY AND IS PROVIDED 

UNDER SEPARATE COVER 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Docket No. 17-035-71 
 

 I hereby certify that on November 30, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing 
was served by electronic mail and/or overnight delivery, as indicated below, to the 
following: 
 
Utah Office of Consumer Services
Cheryl Murray  
cmurray@utah.gov 
 

Michele Beck 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 

Division of Public Utilities 
Erika Tedder 
etedder@utah.gov 
 

 

Assistant Attorney General  
Patricia Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
pschmid@agutah.gov 
 

Robert Moore 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
 

Justin Jetter 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
jjetter@agutah.gov 
 

Steven Snarr 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
stevensnarr@agutah.gov 
 

US Mag 
Gary A. Dodge (C) 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 

Phillip J. Russell 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
prussell@hjdlaw.com 
 

Roger Swenson (C) 
E-Quant Consulting LLC 
1592 East 3350 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 
roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
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Rocky Mountain Power 
Data Request Response Center 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
 

Daniel Solander 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
 

Jana Saba 
jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
 

 

 
 
_____________________________ 
Jennifer Angell 
Supervisor, Regulatory Operations 
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